ORM_PTO-1595 (Modified)	05-02-2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03-01) ML No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102075504	V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fa	tents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Farkas Richard Fisher Steven Henke 4 - 3	25-02	Name and address of rec Name: Inner Vision Imag Internal Address:	91
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		10/1 004/21
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger	Street Address: 24164 H	aggerty Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Farmington Hills	State: MI ZIP: 48335
Execution Date: 6/30/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application,	the execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	olication is: April 25, 2002
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers attact correspondence ed:	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave.,, Suite 400		8. Deposit account number:	
		07-1180	
City: Birmingham Sta	te: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
City: Bit iming.i	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be			any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1100	1/08/	April 25, 2002
Douglas W. Sprinkle	-	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Total numbe	r of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docume	ent:
		with regulred cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
04 09/7005 (BA.INAH 00000048 10132506	<i>f</i>		
12.	/	PA	ATENT

Docket No.: IVI-10004/04

REEL: 012840 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Farkas of 4779 Crostview Court, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301, Richard Fisher of 1220 Morehead Court, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 and Steven Henke, 42615 Boulden Court, Canton, MI 48187, have invented ENDOSCOPE for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, INNER VISION IMAGING, L.L.C., a Delaware emporation, To having a principal place of business at 24164 Haggerty Road, Farmington Hills, MI 48335, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Richard Farkas, Richard Fisher and Steven Henke, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by us on the 30th day of JUPE, 2000, 30 th day of June, 2000 and 30th day of June, 2000 (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Scrial No. 09/608.321 filed June 30 _____, 2000) and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made white we are in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Dated: 6/30/00

Richard Farkas

PATENT REEL: 012840 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 04/25/2002